(ral History Tape Recording Release

I,,ZMMQ% hereby give and grant my tape recordings and

their contents to Dr. Suzznne Marshall, Assistant Professor of History
Jacksonville State University, and authorize her to make them available

for scholarly research puryposes.
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HISTORY 252

Year

1950

1951

1952

1953

1954

1955

1956

1957

1958

1959

1960

1961

1962

CHRONOLOGY

FOR ORAL HISTORY Lynette Blackwell

Local

Talmadge elected
governor

Marvin Griffin
elected gov.

Ernest Vandiver
elected gov.

Carl Sanders
elected gov.

National

Joseph McCarthy's
anti-communism
campaign

Rosenbergs
convicted of
espionage

D.D. Eisenhower
elected pres.

Earl Warren appt'd
U.S. Chief Justice

Army-McCarthy
hearings

Salk polio vaccine
"Rebel Without a
Cause"

Montgomery bus
boycott

Eisenhower
re—elected

Eisenhower Doctrine
Civil Rights Act
Little Rock desegre-
gation

Kerouac - On The Road

U.S. halts atomic
tests. NASA founded.
Nat'l Defense Educa-
tion Act

Krushchev & Eisenhower
at Camp David

2nd Civil Rights Acts
Birth Control pill
JFK elected president

World

Korean War
begins

Korean War
truce signed

Geneva Accords--
Vietnam divided

Republic of Viet-
nam est'd. U.S.
advisers take over
training S. Viet-
namese army

Soviet interven-
tion in Poland &
Hungary

Soviet Union
launches Sputnik

U.S. troops to
Lebanon

Soviet Union halts
atomic tests

Fidel Castro
takes over Cuba

Nat'l Liberation

Front/So. Vietnam

Increased military
aid to Vietnam




HISTORY 252

Year

1963

1963-1965

1964

1966

1967

1968

1969

CHRONOLOGY
FOR ORAL HISTORY

Local

Lester Maddox gives
axe handles to restaurant
patrons (White only)

Lester Maddox elected
governor by state legis-
lature

National

Assassination
of JFK (Nov.)

Berkeley Free
Speech Movement

Abolition of
student deferments
from draft

Martin L. King, Jr.

& Robert F. Kennedy
both assassinated.
Demonstrations at
Democratic Convention
in Chicago

Nixon elected pres.

Apollo 11 lands on
moon
Woodstock

Lynette Blackwell

World

Arab-Israeli
6-Day War

Tet Offensive
Vietnam Peace
Talks in Paris

Withdrawal of
American troops
from Vietnam.

Lt. Calley charged
w/murder—--My Lai
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INTERVIEWEE BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Mame: m M‘Ehafg( a Ckwd( M/FEmel e

Addrers: /8]
Phone number(s) L‘[-O 7 %S 0’24« 5 -
Approximate age odale of bm' 0 -'5( -

: l'ﬂ!'\

Mother's Name:
Father's Name:

Education: _£hrue [D“H/\ara,g(_g, unt L GED in 1975.'
Religion: f&lﬁdi m&ﬁnodtﬁt latecRaptist

Bysiness, po itical sociul 1 mbushxps (past and% esent) mén\b
s %aa‘c membe %

Present occup:mon _ Alouset 'P
Former occupations: C o h@ﬂ J/.)O\Ltﬁ‘;és

Spccml Skills: /mecLJc @ok M& /’IMdLCJmS’ts

National Events in which interviewee has panticipated:

Local Events in which interviewee has participated:

National born U.S. citizen?  JegNo (home: =
MNaturalized Citizen:  Yes/No  Date: ¢ ;

Country from which he/she emigrated:

Documents, photographs, and artifacts which arc in the possession of the interviewec:
%mmdg Ohgtos %

Indlvndualsvrccommcndcd by the interviewee who might be candidates for an oral
history interview:

Additional information:
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