(ral History Tape Recording Release

I, Math Blackwolf, hereby give and grant my tape recordings and
their contents to Dr. Suzanne Marshall, Assistant Professor of History
Jacksonville State University, and authorize her to make them available
for scholarly research purposes.

INTERVIEWEE Martha Blackuell	Ball Ground, Ga.
INTERVIEWER Lynette Blackwell	·
DATE OF INTERVIEW 8-27-93	
NUMBER OF TAPES	

date of agreement 6-27-93

SIGNATURE OF INTERVIEWEE/DONOR Warche Blackutell

CHRONOLOGY FOR ORAL HISTORY

Lynette Blackwell

<u>Year</u>	<u>Local</u>	<u>National</u>	World
1950	Talmadge elected governor	Joseph McCarthy's anti-communism campaign	Korean War begins
1951	Sm	Rosenbergs convicted of espionage	
1952		D.D. Eisenhower elected pres.	
1953		Earl Warren appt'd U.S. Chief Justice	Korean War truce signed
1954	Marvin Griffin elected gov.	Army-McCarthy hearings	Geneva Accords Vietnam divided
1955		Salk polio vaccine "Rebel Without a Cause" Montgomery bus boycott	Republic of Viet- nam est'd. U.S. advisers take over training S. Viet- namese army
1956		Eisenhower re-elected	Soviet interven- tion in Poland & Hungary
1957		Eisenhower Doctrine Civil Rights Act Little Rock desegre- gation Kerouac - On The Road	Soviet Union launches Sputnik
1958	Ernest Vandiver elected gov.	U.S. halts atomic tests. NASA founded. Nat'l Defense Educa- tion Act	U.S. troops to Lebanon Soviet Union halts atomic tests
1959		Krushchev & Eisenhower at Camp David	Fidel Castro takes over Cuba
1960		2nd Civil Rights Acts Birth Control pill JFK elected president	Nat'l Liberation Front/So. Vietnam
1961			Increased military aid to Vietnam
1962	Carl Sanders elected gov.		

HISTORY 252

CHRONOLOGY FOR ORAL HISTORY

Lynette Blackwell

Year	Local	National	<u>World</u>
1963		Assassination of JFK (Nov.)	
1963–1965	Lester Maddox gives axe handles to restaurant patrons (White only)		
1964		Berkeley Free Speech Movement	
1966	Lester Maddox elected governor by state legis- lature	Abolition of student deferments from draft	
1967			Arab-Israeli 6-Day War
1968		Martin L. King, Jr. & Robert F. Kennedy both assassinated. Demonstrations at Democratic Convention in Chicago Nixon elected pres.	Tet Offensive Vietnam Peace Talks in Paris
1969		Apollo 11 lands on moon Woodstock	Withdrawal of American troops from Vietnam. Lt. Calley charged w/murderMy Lai

Exallan History 252 Synette Blackwel Possible questions for Interview: 1 Did Canton, Da, being such a small town, seem isolated from state, national, and world affairs? 2. How did your parents feel about rock 'n' roll music in the 50's? 3 Did most working people you knew? as a Child work at the local mill? 4. What was the six of the school(s) you attended? 5 Why did you drop out of Kigh School? 6 What prompted you to move to attanta as a young woman? 7. Was there any difference in the Civil Rights Movement in atlanta and Canton? 8. What major Changs did you see in Cherokee Courty during the 1960's 9 What effect did the Vietnam War, have on you? 10. What differences do you see between the

way you were raised & how you raised your own Children?

INTERVIEWEE BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Martha Blackwell M/F Fernale
Address: 4717 Flatbotton Rd., Ball Ground, Ga. 30107
Phone number(s): (404) 735-3243
Approximate age or date of birth: 8-25-43 (almost 50 urs)
Mother's Name: BonnielKuth) Hillhouse Satterfield
Father's Name: Lloyd Satterfield
Places lived and when: 1959 Cunton, aa - Htlanta, aa?"
BallGround Ga. 1971- Present
Education: thru 10th grade until GED in 1985.
Religion: <u>vaised Methodist</u> , <u>later Baptist</u> Business, political and social memberships (past and present) <u>member</u>
Sharp Men. Bapt Church: Past member Weight
Present occupation: Dousewife Watchers
Former occupations: <u>Carhop</u> , waitress
Special Skills: areat cook, some handi crafts
Major Accomplishments: raised 2 Children, holds
together brossis; takes care of ill husbe
National Events in which interviewee has participated:
Local Events in which interviewee has participated:
1. \\ 1
National born U.S. citizen? Yes No (home) Carron, Ga.
Naturalized Citizen: Tes/No Date:
Country from which he/she emigrated:
Documents, photographs, and artifacts which are in the possession of the interviewee:
family photos, Dible
Individuals recommended by the interviewee who might be candidates for an ora
history interview:
Additional information: